FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Conforming Amendments proposed by Representative Hebert to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 96 by Senator Shepherd (Duplicate of House Bill No. 42)

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "certain" and delete "for non-business use" and
- 3 after "on" insert "a"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, delete "dates;" and insert "date from certain selling dealers;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 14, after "coterminous" change "of" to "with"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 1, line 15, delete "for non-business use which" and insert "that"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "on December 9, 10, and 11, 2005. Beginning in calendar year 2006, and
- every year thereafter, the sales tax levied by the state of Louisiana and its
- political subdivision whose boundaries are coterminous of those of the state
- shall not apply to consumer purchases of tangible personal property for non-
- business use that occur on the first weekend of August."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 2, after "property" delete the remainder of the line and insert a comma ","
- and "other than vehicles subject to license and title, costing two thousand five hundred"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 21 On page 2, line 3, after "unit" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 2, at the end of line 5, delete "twenty-five"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 6, after "thousand" insert "five hundred" and after "or less." delete the
- remainder of the line and delete line 7 in its entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- 2 On page 2, line 8, after "only if" delete the remainder of the line and on line 9, delete
- 3 "Subsection A of this Section," and insert "on December 9, 10, and 11, 2005,"

4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>

- 5 On page 2, line 16, after "before" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 17 in its
- 6 entirety and insert "on December 9, 10, and 11, 2005,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 8 On page 2, line 20, delete "the period provided in Subsection A of this Section," and insert
- 9 "on December 9, 10, and 11, 2005,"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- On page 2, line 22, after "purchase" delete the remainder of the line and on line 23, delete
- "in Subsection A of this Section" and insert "on December 9, 10, and 11, 2005,"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 14

- On page 2, line 26, after "after" delete the remainder of the line and insert "December 11,
- 15 2005."

16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>

- On page 2, line 27, after "item" delete the remainder of the line and on line 28, delete
- 18 "provided in Subsection A of this Section," and insert "on December 9, 10, and 11, 2005,"

19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>

20 On page 2, line 29, delete "such period," and insert "December 11, 2005,"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 17

- 22 On page 3, line 2, after "after" delete the remainder of the line and on line 3, delete
- "Section," and insert "December 11, 2005,"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 25 On page 3, line 3, delete "during such period," and insert "on December 9, 10, and 11, 2005,"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- On page 3, line 7, after "manner" delete the comma ","
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 20</u>
- 29 On page 3, line 8, delete "twenty-five thousand" and insert "two thousand five hundred"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 31 On page 3, line 10, delete "twenty-five" and insert "two"
- 32 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u>
- On page 3, line 11, after "thousand" insert "five hundred"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 2 On page 3, line 12 after "after" delete the remainder of the line and on line 13, delete "this
- 3 Section," and insert "December 11, 2005,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 5 On page 3, delete lines 19 through 27 in their entirety
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 3, line 29, after "Act" delete the remainder of the line and on page 4, delete line 1
- 8 in its entirety and insert a period "."